Curriculum vitae

Date Prepared: November 14, 2023
Name: James Dean Burner, MD
Office Address: Department of Pathology

5323 Harry Hines Boulevard
CS3.114; MC 9073
Dallas, TX 75390

Work Phone: 214-648-9198
Work E-Mail: james.burner@utsouthwestern.edu
Place of Birth: Fargo, ND, USA
Education
Year Degree Field of Study Institution
1990 BS Biology (major) University of North Dakota
summa cum German (minor) Grand Forks, ND
laude
1994 MD Medicine University of North Dakota School of

Medicine
Grand Forks, ND

Postdoctoral Training

Year(s) Titles Specialty/Discipline Institution

1994 - 1998 Resident Anatomic & Clinical Pathology University of Missouri-Kansas City
School of Medicine
Kansas City, MO

1998 - 1999 Chief Resident | Anatomic & Clinical Pathology University of Missouri-Kansas City
School of Medicine
Kansas City, MO

1999 - 1999 Fellow Anatomic Pathology University of Missouri-Kansas City
School of Medicine
Kansas City, MO

2003 - 2004 Fellow Blood Banking/Transfusion Cedar-Sinai Medical Center

Medicine Los Angeles, CA

Current Licensure and Certification

Licensure

Missouri Medical License, 1994 - 2004
Kansas Medical License, 1997 - 2000
California Medical License, 2002 - Present


mailto:james.burner@utsouthwestern.edu

Texas Medical License, 2004 - Present

Board and Other Certification

Diplomate, American Board of Pathology — Anatomic & Clinical Pathology, November 1999
Diplomate, American Board of Pathology — Blood Banking/Transfusion Medicine, September 2004
Fellow, College of American Pathology

Fellow, American Society for Clinical Pathology

Six-Sigma Green Belt Certification, Villanova Online University, February 2011

Clinical Safety & Effectiveness Program, UT Southwestern Medical Center, February 2011

Drug Enforcement Agency Registration Certificate, 1996 - Present

Texas Controlled Substance Registration Certificate, 2004 - 2016

Honors and Awards

Year Name of Honor/Award Awarding Organization

1986 - 1990 Dean’s List University of North Dakota

1987 - 1990 Presidential Roll of Honor | University of North Dakota

1989 Arneberg Foreign Study University of North Dakota
Scholarship

1989 Phi Beta Kappa University of North Dakota

1994 Outstanding Senior University of North Dakota School of Medicine
Medical Student Award

2018 Vernie A. Stembridge University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center
Clinical Pathology
Resident Teaching Award

2019 Vernie A. Stembridge University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center
Clinical Pathology
Resident Teaching Award

2022 Dennis Goldfinger California Blood Bank Society

Memorial Lectureship
Award



Faculty Academic Appointments

Year(s)

2004 - 2012
2012 -2021
2021 - Present

Academic Title
Assistant Professor
Associate Professor
Professor

Department
Pathology
Pathology
Pathology

Academic Institution

UT Southwestern Medical Center
UT Southwestern Medical Center
UT Southwestern Medical Center



Appointments at Hospitals/Affiliated Institutions

Past
Year(s)
2000 - 2002

2004 - 2012
2011 -2012
2011 -2014

2004 - 2019

2004 - 2021

2015 - 2021

2019 - 2023

Present
Year(s)
2012 - Present

2018 - Present
2019 - Present
2019 - Present
2019 - Present

2023 - Present

Maijor Administrati

Year(s)
2010 -2011

2010 - 2021

Position Title

Associate Pathologist

Associate Medical

Director
Medical Director

Medical Director

Medical Director

Medical Director

Medical Director

CLIA License Holder

Position Title
Medical Director

CLIA License Holder

CLIA License Holder

CLIA License Holder

CLIA License Holder

CLIA License Holder

Leadershi

Position Title

Medical Director - Specialist in Blood Bank

Training Program

Associate Program Director - Pathology

P

Department/Division
Department of Pathology

Transfusion Services
Pathology Ambulatory Services
Section

Pathology Quality Section

Transfusion Services

Routine and Special Coagulation
Laboratory

Therapeutic Apheresis

Vickery Health Center Laboratory

Department/Division
Transfusion Services

Ambulatory Surgery Center
Bluitt-Flowers Health Center
Lake West Women’s Health
Center

Oak West

Southeast Dallas Health Center

ition

Institution

Institution

Heartland Regional Medical
Center, St. Joseph, MO
Parkland Hospital and Health
Systems, Dallas, Texas

UT Southwestern Medical
Center

UT Southwestern Medical
Center

University Hospitals, UT
Southwestern Medical Center

Parkland Hospital and Health
Systems, Dallas, Texas

Parkland Hospital and Health
Systems, Dallas, Texas

Parkland Hospital and Health
Systems, Dallas, Texas

Institution

Parkland Hospital and Health
Systems, Dallas, Texas
Parkland Hospital and Health
Systems, Dallas, Texas
Parkland Hospital and Health
Systems, Dallas, Texas
Parkland Hospital and Health
Systems, Dallas, Texas
Parkland Hospital and Health
Systems, Dallas, Texas

Parkland Hospital and Health
Systems, Dallas, Texas

Division of Allied Health, UT Southwestern

Medical Center

Residency Training Program

4

UT Southwestern Medical Center



2021 - Present

2012 - 2021

2012 - 2021

Program Director - PathologyResidency

Training Program

Program Director - Transfusion Medicine

Fellowship

Director - Transfusion Medicine &
Hemostasis Resident Rotation

Committee Service (Member, unless noted otherwise)

Year(s)
UTSW
2007 -2018

2010 - 2016
2011 - 2013
2011 - 2012
2014 - Present
2021 —-2023
2023 — Present

2023 — Present

Hospital
2004 - Present

2013 -2019
2004 - Present
2004 - 2010
2005 - Present

2012 - 2019
2010 -2019

2012 - 2016
2012 - 2018
2013 -2023
2020 — Present

Name of Committee

Pathology Best Practices and Peer Review

Committee

Ambulatory Services Committee of the Faculty

Practice Board

Laboratory Ordering and Standardization of Results

Committee

Laboratory Business/Finance Oversight Committee
Pathology Residency Clinical CompetencyCommittee

Clinical Learning Environment Committee for

Graduate Medical Education

Graduate Medical Education Committee

GME Complement and Addition to Program

Committee

Blood Utilization Review Committee

Chair, Blood Utilization Review Committee
Pathology Performance Improvement Committee

Transfusion and Tissue Committee
Blood Utilization Review Committee

Chair, Blood Utilization Review Committee

Hospital Performance Improvement Committee

Pathology Clinical Advisory Committee
Trauma Executive Committee
Utilization Management Committee

Patient Blood Management Committee

UT Southwestern Medical Center

UT Southwestern Medical Center

UT Southwestern Medical Center

Institution/Organization

UT Southwestern Medical Center
UT Southwestern Medical Center
UT Southwestern Medical Center
UT Southwestern Medical Center
UT Southwestern Medical Center
UT Southwestern Medical Center
UT Southwestern Medical Center

UT Southwestern Medical Center

Parkland Hospital & Health System,
Dallas, TX

Parkland Hospital & Health System
Parkland Hospital & Health System
Children’s Medical Center

University Hospital, UT Southwestern
Medical Center

University Hospital, UT Southwestern
Medical Center

University Hospital, UT Southwestern
Medical Center

Parkland Hospital & Health System
Parkland Hospital & Health System
Parkland Hospital & Health System
Parkland Hospital & Health System



Professional Societies

Dates Society Name, member

1994 - 2014 American Society for Clinical Pathology

1994 - 2020 College of American Pathologists

1999 - Present American Association of Blood Banks

2010-2014 Membership Committee

2019 - 2021 Specialist in Blood Banking Technology Committee on Accreditation
2021 -2023 Standards Committee for Blood Banks and Transfusion Services
2003 - Present California Blood Bank Society

2009 - 2016 Scientific Programming Committee

2013 - 2016 Co-Chair, Scientific Programming Committee

Responsible for organizing scientific section of 2014 59n Annual CBBS Meeting Responsible for
organizing scientific session for 2015 CBBS/SCABB Annual MeetingResponsible for organizing
scientific section of 2016 60w Annual CBBS Meeting

2016 - Present

Member, Board of Directors

2018 - 2019 Treasurer
2019 -2020 President-Elect
2020 - 2021 President
2021 - Present Immediate Past President
2005 - 2013 North Texas Society of Pathology
2006 Secretary
2007 Treasurer
2008 President
2005 By-Laws Committee
Fellowships
1999 Fellow, College of American Pathologists
1999 Fellow, American Society for Clinical Pathology



Editorial Activities

Year(s)

Journal Name

Editor/Associate Editor

2005 -2013
2017 - 2023
2019 - Present

Editorial Board
2006 - 2012

Ad Hoc Reviewer
2005 - Present
2015-2019

Transfusion Medicine Section Editor, ASCP Check Sample / Case Reports
Editor-in-Chief, ASCP Case Reports
Associate Editor, Transfusion and Apheresis Science

Lab Medicine

Journal of Clinical Apheresis
Transfusion and Apheresis Science

Clinical Trials Activities

2020 - 2021

2011 - 2012

Sponsor: National Institute of Health
Clinical-trial of COVID-19 Convalescent Plasma in Outpatients (C3PO) Study

Site Co-Investigator

Sponsor: Immucor
Hospital Investigation of Serologic Testing and Results (HI-STAR) Study

Site Principal Investigator

Teaching Activities

Year(s)

Activity

Medical and graduate school didactic and small group teaching

2008
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2012
2013
2014
2015

2 Year Medical Student Pathology Course
Introduction to Transfusion Medicine
Introduction to Hemostasis
Introduction to Transfusion Medicine
Introduction to Transfusion Medicine
Introduction to Transfusion Medicine
Introduction to Transfusion Medicine
Introduction to Hemostasis
Introduction to Transfusion Medicine
Introduction to Transfusion Medicine
Introduction to Transfusion Medicine
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2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2009

2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012

1st Year Medical Student Integrated Medicine Course
Introduction to Transfusion Medicine
Introduction to Transfusion Medicine
Introduction to Transfusion Medicine
Introduction to Transfusion Medicine
Introduction to Transfusion Medicine

2 Year Medical Student Pathology Small Group Lab
Cardiovascular |
Cardiovascular 11
Hematopathology I
Hematopathology I1
Hematopathology I11
Respiratory |
Respiratory II
Cardiovascular |
Cardiovascular 11
Hematopathology I
Hematopathology I1
Respiratory |
Respiratory II
Repair

Fluids

Neoplasia I
Neoplasia II
Hematopathology
Genetics
Neoplasia
Hematopathology
Neoplasia I
Neoplasia II
Hematopathology
Genetics
Respiratory
Musculoskeletal
Inflammation
Repair



2012 Fluids

2012 Immunity

2012 Neoplasia I

2012 Neoplasia II

2012 Introduction to Hemostasis

2013 Inflammation

2013 Repair

2013 Fluids

2013 Immunity

2013 Neoplasia I

2013 Hematopathology

2014 Inflammation

2014 Repair

2014 Fluids

2014 Immunity

2014 Neoplasia I

2014 Neoplasia II

2015 Inflammation

2015 Repair

2015 Fluids

2015 Immunity

2015 Neoplasia I

2015 Neoplasia II
1st Year Medical Student Integrated Medicine Small Group Lab

2015 Neoplasia

2015 Inflammation

2015 Repair

2015 Immunity

2016 Hemodynamics

2016 Neoplasia

2016 Genetics

2016 Inflammation

2016 Repair

2016 Immunity

2017 Neoplasia

2017 Genetics

2017 Inflammation




2017 Repair

2017 Immunity
2018 Neoplasia
2018 Genetics
2018 Inflammation
2018 Repair

2018 Immunity
2019 Neoplasia
2019 Inflammation
2019 Repair

2019 Immunity

Medical student rotations

2012 — Present = Course Director - Transfusion Medicine Elective

Postgraduate medical education (graduate & continuing medical education)

Pathology Residency Didactic Lecture Series

2004 Blood Groups I

2004 Blood Groups II

2004 Autoimmune Hemolytic Anemias
2004 Hematopoietic Stem Cell Transplantation
2005 Autoimmune Hemolytic Anemias
2005 Blood Groups I

2005 Blood Groups II

2005 Antibody Identification/Panel Review
2006 Autoimmune Hemolytic Anemias
2006 Carbohydrate-Based Blood Groups
2006 Protein-Based Blood Groups

2007 Autoimmune Hemolytic Anemias
2007 Transfusion Practice/Audits

2007 Blood Bank RISE Exam Review
2008 Carbohydrate-Based Blood Groups
2008 Protein-Based Blood Groups

2008 Autoimmune Hemolytic Anemias
2008 Transfusion Practice/Audits

2008 Blood Bank CP Board Review

2009 Blood Bank RISE Exam Review
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2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

2014
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017

Carbohydrate-Based Blood Groups
Protein-Based Blood Groups
Autoimmune Hemolytic Anemias
Antibody Identification/Panel Review
Blood Bank CP Board Review

Blood Bank RISE Exam Review
Blood Bank CP Board Review
Antibody Identification/Panel Review
Immune Hemolytic Anemias

Blood Bank CP Board Review

Blood Bank RISE Exam Review
Carbohydrate-Based Blood Groups
Protein-Based Blood Groups

Immune Hemolytic Anemias

Blood Bank CP Board Review

Blood Bank RISE Exam Review
Introduction to Blood Banking and Coagulation
Blood Bank CP Board Review

Blood Bank RISE Exam Review
Introduction to Blood Banking and Coagulation
Carbohydrate-Based Blood Groups
Protein-Based Blood Groups

Immune Hemolysis

Antibody Identification/Panel Review
Blood Bank CP Board Review

Blood Bank RISE Exam Review

Introduction to Blood Banking and Coagulation
Carbohydrate-Based Blood Groups
Protein-Based Blood Groups

Immune Hemolysis

Antibody Identification/Panel Review
Introduction to Blood Banking and Coagulation
Blood Bank RISE Exam Review

Blood Bank CP Board Review

Blood Bank RISE Exam Review

Introduction to Blood Banking and Coagulation
Transfusion Reactions

Blood Bank RISE Exam Review
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2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2023

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2020
2021
2022

Blood Bank CP Board Review

Antibody Identification/Panel Review

Blood Bank RISE Exam Review

Blood Bank CP Board Review

Immune Hemolysis

Transfusion Reactions

Carbohydrate-Based Blood Groups

Protein-Based Blood Groups

Blood Bank RISE Exam Review

Blood Bank CP Board Review

Pre-transfusion Testing & Antibody Identification
Blood Bank RISE Exam Review
Carbohydrate-Based Blood Groups

Protein-Based Blood Groups

Pre-transfusion Testing & Antibody Identification
Immune Hemolysis

Transfusion Reactions

Blood Bank CP Board Review

Blood Bank RISE Exam Review

Blood Bank CP Board Review

Blood Bank RISE Exam Review
Carbohydrate-Based Blood Groups

Protein-Based Blood Groups

Pre-transfusion Testing & Antibody Identification
Immune Hemolysis

Transfusion Reactions

Blood Bank CP Board Review

Blood Bank RISE Exam Review

Hematology/Oncology Fellow Lecture Series
Introduction to Component Therapy
Introduction to Component Therapy
Introduction to Component Therapy
Introduction to Component Therapy
Introduction to Component Therapy
Adverse Reactions to Transfusion

Adverse Reactions to Transfusion

Adverse Reactions to Transfusion
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2012

2021

Invited Lectures

Year(s)

OB/GYN Resident Lecture Series

Introduction to Transfusion Medicine & Massive Transfusion Protocols

Internal Medicine Resident Lecture Series
Adverse Reactions to Transfusion

Title

National/International

1994

2009

2011

2013

2014

2014

2014

2015

2016

2017

2017

2018

2019

Diabetes and Atherosclerosis: A Retrospective
Analysis of 70 Post-Mortem Records

Trends in Transfusion Medicine Education

Management of Transfusion Needs in Sickle Cell
Disease Patients with Hyperhemolytic Syndrome

Isovolemic Hemodilution Prior to Red Cell
Exchange in Patients with Sickle Cell Disease

4-Factor Prothrombin Complex Concentrate in
Emergent Warfarin Reversal
Transfusion Management of anti-hr”in a Pregnant

Patient with Sickle Cell Disease

Moderator, “Ask The Experts”

Moderator, “Ask The Experts”

Moderator, “Ask The Experts”
Patient Blood Management

Moderator, Clinical Oral Abstracts Session:
Transfusion of Fresh vs. Older Blood and Current
Issues in Transfusion of Blood and Blood Products

Writing Effective Learning Objectives and CME
Questions

Moderator, Scientific Round Table

13

Location

35" Annual Medical Student Research
Forum. Galveston, TX

University of California at Irvine

California Blood Bank Society /South
Central Association of Blood Banks
Annual Meeting, Las Vegas, NV

America’s Blood Centers online
webinar, Dallas, TX

Blood Centers of The Pacific Medical
Scientific Advisory Committee, online
webinar, San Francisco, CA

California Blood Bank Society, Annual
Meeting, Lake Tahoe, NV

California Blood Bank Society, Annual
Meeting, Lake Tahoe, NV

South Central Association of Blood
Banks/California Blood Bank Society
Annual Meeting, Las Vegas, NV

California Blood Society, Annual
Meeting, San Diego, CA

Cedars-Sinai Medical Center,
Los Angeles, CA

AABB Annual Meeting, San Diego, CA

ASCP Annual Leadership Meeting,
Miami, FL

California Blood Bank Society, Annual
Meeting, Palm Springs, CA



2019 Implementing Patient Blood Management

2019 Reducing Inappropriate Plasma Transfusion

2019 Viscoelastic Coagulation Testing in Transfusion
Management

2021 Managing Sickle Cell Related Issues Within a

Transfusion Service

2022 Dennis Goldfinger Memorial Award Lectureship:
Pearls of Wisdom from a Lifelong
Fellowship/Friendship with Dr. Dennis Goldfinger

Regional/Local

1998 Immunologic Complications of Transfusion

1999 Component Therapy: A Comprehensive Review

1999 Case Studies in Transfusion Medicine

2005 Post-Transfusion Purpura

2005 Autoimmune Hemolytic Anemia

2008 Transfusion-Related Acute Lung Injury

2008 Transfusion Reactions

2010 Reducing Inappropriate Transfusion Via
Prospective Blood Component Triage

2010 Reducing Inappropriate Transfusion Via
Prospective Blood Component Triage

2012 Management of Acute Hemorrhage

2013 Isovolemic Hemodilution in Red Cell Exchanges in

Patients with Sickle Cell Disease

14

Kansas City Society of Pathologists,
Kansas City, MO

Pathology Lecture Series, U. Missouri-
Kansas City School of Medicine

America’s Blood Centers, Summer
Summit & Medical Director Workshop,
Denver, CO

American Society for Apheresis
webinar for World Sickle Cell
Awareness Day, Dallas, TX.
California Blood Bank Society Annual
Meeting (Virtual)

31" Annual Meeting of the Heart of
America Blood Centers Association,
Overland Park, KS

32" Annual Meeting of the Heart of
America Blood Centers Association,
Overland Park, KS

32" Annual Meeting of the Heart of
America Blood Centers Association,
Overland Park, KS

Hematology/Oncology Lecture Series,
UT Southwestern Medical Center

Hematology/Oncology Lecture Series,
UT Southwestern Medical Center

Annual CMC Transfusion Medicine
Conference, Children’s Medical Center
of Dallas

Annual CMC Transfusion Medicine
Conference, Children’s Medical Center
of Dallas

North Texas Society of Pathology,
Dallas, TX

Carter Blood Care Quarterly Hospital
Forum, Dallas, TX

OB/GYN Faculty Lecture Series, UT
Southwestern Medical Center

America’s Blood Centers online
webinar, Dallas, TX



2013

2015

2019

2020

Current Concepts in Sickle Cell Disease South Central Association of Blood
Banks online webinar, Dallas TX

Transfusion Reactions In-service to Therapeutic Apheresis
Staff, UT Southwestern Medical Center

Transfusion Reactions Hospitalist Morbidity & Mortality
Conference, Parkland Hospital

ROTEM Interpretation Hospitalist Morbidity & Mortality
Conference, Parkland Hospital
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Burner JD, Goldfinger D. Potential Use of IgG Endopeptidase in the Management of Platelet
Refractoriness Due to HLA Alloimmunization. Transfusion and Apheresis Science. 57 (3): 409-410,
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15.

Green A, Gonzalez A, Musunuru T, Alperin J, Burner J, Yates S. The Utility of Therapeutic Plasma

Exchange in the Setting of Hyperviscosity Syndrome Associated with Juvenile Rheumatoid Arthritis:
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16.

Webb C, Leveno M, Quinn A, Burner J. Effect of TPE Versus Medical Management on Patient
Outcomes in the Setting of Hypertriglyceridemic-induced Acute Pancreatitis with Severely Elevated
Triglyclerides. Journal of Clinical Apheresis 36 (5): 719-726, 2021.

17.

Compton F, Hall J, De Simone N, Sarode R, Burner, J. Fixed Dose Prothrombin Complex
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18.

Jacobs J, Booth G, Usmani A, Burner J, Adkins, B. Analysis of Pathology Subspecialty Board
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Book Chapters
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Goldfinger, D; Burner, JD. Refractoriness to Platelet Transfusion Therapy. UpToDate. Wolters
Kluwer Online Press. October 2017.

Non-peer reviewed scientific or medical publications/materials in print or other media
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5. Yates, S & Burner, J. Target-Specific Oral Anticoagulants. ASCP Case Studies, August 2014.
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California Blood Bank Society, 33(1): ejournal, Spring 2015.
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Abstracts
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Cancer Related Microangiopathic Hemolytic Anemia and Thrombocytopenia. 26™ ASFA Annual
Meeting, April 27—30, 2005, Chicago, IL (Poster).

JD Burner; L Khalifa; G Fedorko; R Sarode, MD. Prevalence of Anti-D Antibodies in Obstetric
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Analysis of Outcomes Following the Use of 4-Factor Prothrombin Complex Concentrate for Warfarin
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Meeting, San Diego, CA, October 2017 (Poster).

17.

Webb C, De Simone N, Quinn A, Compton F, Usmani A, Sarode R, Burner J. Medical Management
of Hypertriglyceridemic Pancreatitis: Are We Pulling the Trigger too Soon on Plasma Exchange?
Presented at the American Society for Apheresis Annual Meeting, May 2021 (virtual poster).

18.

Compton F, Hall J, De Simone N, Sarode R, Burner, J. Fixed Dose Prothrombin Complex
Concentrate for Warfarin Reversal in Patients with Intracranial Hemorrhage. Presented at the AABB
Annual Meeting, October 2021(virtual poster).

19.

Green A, Sutor L, Yates S, Khalifa L, Burner J. The Impact of Rh/K Antigen Matching for Chronic Red
Cell Exchanges on Red Cell Inventories. Presented at the AABB Annual Meeting, October 2022 (virtual

oster).

18




